grant of Succession Certificate in the estate of the deceased Thomas, S/o Late Cyril, Ex-
Employee (MTS) at the Office of Labour Commissioner, Supply Line, Sri Vijaya Puram, 
permanent resident of Malacca village, Car Nicobar, PS Car Nicobar, Nicobar District, Andaman 
& Nicobar Islands in respect of debt amounting to Rs. 22,34,800/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs 
Thirty Four  Thousand Eight Hundred Only) in the name of deceased Thomas, S/o Late Cyril, 
before the Office of Labour Commissioner, Supply Line, Sri Vijaya Puram, South Andaman 
District, Andaman & Nicobar Islands. 
    The hearing of the case has been fixed on the 5th day of March, 2026 and notice is hereby

[...]

Appointment/2024-25/899 dated 30.09.2025 published in the  � The Daily 

Telegrams and uploaded in the Andaman & Nicobar Administration and 
College website, it is hereby notified for information of all concerned that 

the consolidated monthly remuneration indicated for the post of Record 

Clerk as ₹29,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Nine Thousand only) may be read as 

₹19,900/- (Rupees Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred only) owing to an 
Inadvertent typographical error. 

It is further clarified that all other terms and conditions stipulated 

in the aforesaid advertisement shall remain unchanged. 

-SD- 

Director (ANIIMS) 

DISCLAIMER
Readers are requested to verify and make appropriate enquiries to satisfy themselves